

Information Governance
St Marys Hospital
Newport
Isle of Wight
PO30 5TG

Tel 01983 822099 Ex 5677

Ref FOI17 071 Date 10 May 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below/attached the Isle of Wight NHS Trust's response to your request.

For each A&E department within your Trust, please can you provide the following information for 2016 and 2011:

- 1 The number of A&E doctors split by:
 - Grade (foundation doctor / registrar / consultant)
 - Contractual status (permanent / locum)

Response -

Organisation Headcount	470 4A & E Medics J61232			
Row Labels	Fixed Term	Locum	Permanent	Grand
	Temp			Total
Associate			1	1
Specialist (Closed)				
Consultant			4	4
Foundation Year 2	5			8
Senior House		1		1
Officer (Closed)				
Specialty Doctor			6	6
Specialty Registrar	5			5
Grand Total	10	1	11	25

- 2 For each hour in a typical day (0000 to 2300) please indicate:
 - The number of each grade doctor that is contracted to be on shift during the hour

• How this varies by weekday and weekend

Response -

Consultant cover is 7 days a week but only in the department 08:00 – 11:00 weekends, then on call.

Registrar cover is 1 for Am, 1 for Pm and 1 for night weekdays. At weekends this is 1 8-8pm and 1 night.

Foundation cover is 1 x D (16:00), 1 x D (21:00), 1 x SN (02:00), 1 x night during weekdays. At weekends beg: Friday is 1 D (16:00), 1 x SS (20:00), 1 x T (00:00), 1 x SN (02:00) and 1 x Night.

This is standard and on a rolling rota.

- 3 The number of beds split by:
 - Minors area
 - Majors area
 - Resuscitation area
 - Observation area

Response -

Minor bays = 7 x bays, 1 x plaster room, 3 x Paediatric (inc. Paed resus), 1 x eye bay

Majors = $10 \times bays$

Resus = 3 x Adult resus bays

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust came into existence on 1 April 2012 and does not hold information prior to this date. If you require information prior to this date, please contact the Department of Health.

Please note that this response does not constitute consent for direct marketing.

The Isle of Wight NHS Trust serves a resident population of 140,000 with a substantial influx of tourists during the summer months. The Trust provides acute, ambulance, community, maternity, mental health services on the Isle of Wight. As the only fully integrated service provider in England with this unique range of services comparisons with other service providers are not always straightforward.

A log of this request will be held on a database by the Trust. All hard copy correspondence relating to this request will be held for one year from the date of this letter, before being confidentially destroyed. A copy of this response will be published on the Trust website.

If you are unhappy about the response you have received, you should write and request the Trust to undertake an internal review of your application. A senior member of staff, not previously involved with your request for information, will undertake this review. If you remain

dissatisfied with the response received you may complain to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Please do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any further questions.

Yours faithfully

Freedom of Information Team